In November 2024, an Invitation for Bid process was completed, and IFB 

#034-24 was awarded to Waste Connections of Colorado, Inc. as the successful 

bidder.

The total price of the annual contract with Waste Connections of Colorado, 

Inc. for waste removal services was Seventy Five Thousand Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($75,000.00) for 2025. 

We are now requesting approval of a First Amendment for Seventy-Five 

Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($75,000.00) for 2026. With the addition of 

this Amendment to the Contract, the total allocation for services is One 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($150,000.00), covering the 

services outlined in the contract.

RECOMMENDED

ACTION: Approval of First Amendment of Contract and Purchase Order to Waste 

Connections of Colorado, Inc. for Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars and Zero 

Cents ($75,000.00) for the 2026 waste removal services in response to IFB 

#035-21.

REVIEW:

Tim Hallmark 12/30/2025Approve

Jeff Garcia 1/2/2026Approve

Christie Guthrie 1/3/2026Approve

Doug DeBord 1/7/2026Approve

ATTACHMENTS:

2026 Douglas County-1st Amendment-Waste Connections-122125